NONTERED CPL	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901
00-1850 - HT	Legislation Details				
File #:	A 23	3-367	Name:	GRIDLIFE, LLC Agreement	
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/17	//2023	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	8/29)/2023	Final action:	8/29/2023	
Title:	Approve and authorize the Monterey County Laguna Seca Representative to execute a Facility Use Agreement between GRIDLIFE, LLC and the County of Monterey for a spectator racing and concert event to be held at WeatherTech® Raceway at Laguna Seca with a term beginning October 16, 2023, through October 22, 2023, for a total event fee of \$160,000.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Facility Use Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 73, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 48				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
8/29/2023	1	Board of Supervisors			
8/22/2023	1	Board of Supervisors			